Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

February 29, 2016

MAGEARY, ERIC M.
REYNOSO, RAFAEL
LUCAS, MARK C.
JACKSON, JEFFREY
LEWIS, KENNETH
ADAMS, CHARLIE
GILLILLAND, JAY
CHRISTIAN, BENJAMIN
RIOS, ABRAHAM
HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL
MCMAINS, VERNON
CASNER, TIMOTHY
JAIME, RICHARD
CARRILLO, JESUS
FONTENOT, DERRICK

033417
089384
074621
277930
142100
111276
262361
279702
285018
187334
286200
150448
284789
245580
099910

CANDELARIA, CATHERIN 284501

PENA, ANGELA

284215

LECHUGA-MUGUIA, GONZ 275107

COMPLEXES
EYMAN, INABSENTIA

March 1. 2016

ROSALES, FERNANDO R.
STONE, JOHN P. JR,
WATKINS, TEVIN
BOEHNLEIN, JESSE
OLIVER, DERRICIC
STINSON, JACK
VALDEZ, JOSE

TURNER, ISAIAH
VASQUEZ, CARLOS
WESTBROOK, DEMITRIC
MCCABE, JEREMIA
RUIZ, MICHAEL
ALEXANDER, TODD
MONTLIO, PAUL
PADRES, GUILLERMO
JEFFRIES, ERIC
WHITEWALKER,
TREVONNT

COLBURN, JAMES

HART, MICHAEL

JAMES, RENALDO
MENDOZA, KRISTOPIHER
NIETO, GABRIEL H. JR.

COMPLEXES

LEWIS, DOUGLAS
HOME ARREST

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

056242
072154
277663
296793
286914
244053
247035
287426
109773
164923
163561
247847
080174
142731
294424
286843
257315
186118
301644
258328
255640
106677

March 2, 2016

LEE, CHARLES JR.
CUEN, BILLY G.
MCDONNELL, MATTHEW
CAGLE, TROY

COOK, DAREN

SLONE, CASEY
WATCHMAN, KEE
GODOY, DANIEL
AAKJAR, KELVIN
ACEVEDO, RAYMOND
HARPER, DENNIS
RHODES, JAMES
CHATMAN, DAMARCO
FOX, STEVEN
PADRON, ALBERTO T.
HELT, JUSTIN
TALIAFERRO, ANTHONY
MANUEL, WAYNE
HIGH, DYLAN

REECE, PRESTON
DELAGARZA, ROBERT
MCCLURE, SCHUYLER

COMPLEXES

FLORENCE, YUMA
SAFFORD/FT GRANT

030724
035823
186187
285601
143057
278841
273330
299336
108602
194559
101302
302354
243768
213270
078819
182265
226186
171899
283184
162754
115601
187048

March 3, 2016

FLORES, OMAR
BEPLER, ALAN
MEDINA, MARIO
VARGAS, MICHAEL
BOWDEN, MARK
KARTAK, DAVID
MARTINEZ, MATTHEW
BUTLER, JAMES
HANSON, DUSTIN
MURTAGH, JAMES
TOOMBS, ROBERT
VALDEZ, ADRIAN
ANGEL, BENJAMIN
ARMENTA, ESTABAN
DAMICO, NICHOLAS
DAVIS, JACKY
MELKUS, MICHAEL
ACUNA, STEVE
THACKER, THOMAS
YAZZIE, AARON

COMPLEXES

PHOENIX WEST, TUCSON
WINSLOW

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W, Jefferson 5t., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter Into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03,A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note
hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Terry Adriance at 602-542-5656. Audio

assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 18, 2016
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258344
291253
302322
297310
169139
247497
282697
145901
280404
249780
191050
118854
199895
208679
209192
041489
297427
036355
298806
261865
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